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Columbia County Sheriff's Office $ #2462
T\rventY'FOUr dnd 62{100*****#*****_************************************************;*; DOLLARS

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

_GT Barwick/Addt] Taxes

P.O. Box 380 _
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BJ Sacurity isatures. Details an back.
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Timothy J. Chambertain, Shenr
Sheriff's Office of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Green Tree Consumer Discount Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance Consumer

Discount Company
v. Matthew G. Barwick
Civil Division-No. 2005-CV-1646

Dear Sheriff:

Please find enclosed check number 9736, dated August 14, 2006, made payable
to the Columbia County Sheriff's Office in the amount of $24.62. This amount represents
the remaining balance owed for the portion of 2006 county/township taxes due at the time
Green Tree recorded the Sheriff's Deed in the above-referenced matter. It is my
understanding that this penalty amount was not available at the time Green Tree recorded
its deed. [tis my further understanding that you will submit this check to the tax coliector.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. If you have any questions, please
call.

Very truly yours,



DYER LAW FIRM, P.C.

Atterneys and Counsellors at Law
5743 CENTRE AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15206

TELEPHONE : (412) 361-1000
FACSIMILE : (412) 3616800

August 14, 2006

Timothy J. Chamberlain, Sheriff
Sheriff's Office of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Green Tree Consumer Discount Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance Consumer
Discount Company
v. Matthew G. Barwick
Civil Division No. 2005-CV-1646

Dear Sheriff:

Please find enclosed check number 5736, dated August 14, 2006, made payable
to the Columbia County Sheriff's Office in the amount of $24.62. This amount represents
the remaining balance owed for the portion of 2006 county/township taxes due at the time
Green Tree recorded the Sheriffs Deed in the above-referenced matter. It is my
understanding that this penalty amount was not available at the time Green Tree recorded
its deed. itis my further understanding that you will submit this check to the tax collector.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. If you have any questions, please

call.
Very truly yours,
C S
Erin P. Dyer ™
EPD: jab
Enclosure

L\Green Tree\Barwick, MatthewACT SO Tax Check.wpd



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

é‘ 0 T{/“C{ C;%-; :_,}‘} g_ﬁ, VS jVatheus ;;'f-;; PR &

NO. 31-06 ED NO,  J=Us 0% D

=

DATE/TIME OF SALE: ;i) A%, 0 JppC

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § g,
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 3%,
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §
MISC. COSTS $
Pl e o
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s N5
S
PURCHASER(S): s )
C L0 D
ADDRESS: [
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: s Y7 s
LESS DEPOSIT: § ol oo
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § /BN 5




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

s osa) Joee Cov, s, Lo VS, )/a iy, Jiiterch!
NO._ 2/~o& ED NO. /{96 &5 ID DATE/TIME OF SALEj oy 27 JO6O
/

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /95,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS S A0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIGS  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWS PAPER) 5157.;)0
SO0

MILEAGE g ¢
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE S10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § L~ 50
NOTARY § /Cra e
TOTAL e ksstokskadonssornsndtks g 5«:-,-/"‘3 T t‘ﬁ; Y
WERB POSTING $ 159\.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $_ 600
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 R
TOTAL ¥#¥Fkskdmikkkksthonssnss ¢ g;{-' # i},
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) Sl Q.OU_
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 50 _
TOTAL %kater s sk deskokskok kot ok 4l ok $ ‘3“ fi’ ‘-’)Q3
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ AUé,/%-
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ JE37 3

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 s
TOTAL ks ko s koo oo ko dole sk g - Rt
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_]M
MISC, S
$-—-—-—--—
TOTAL ¥Fkkdsksdokdorke ok krgkonk &k $ - T

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) SEFfia, S
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DYER LAW FIrRM, P.C.

Attorneys and Counsellors at Law
5743 CENTRE AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15206

TELEPHONE : (412} 361-100:0
FACSIMILE ; (412)361-6800

June 15, 2006

Timothy J. Chamberlain, Sheriff
Sheriff's Office of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Green Tree Consumer Discount Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance
Consumer Discount Company
v. Matthew G. Barwick
Civil Division No. 2005-CV-1646

Dear Sheriff:

Please find enclosed Green Tree Servicing, LLC’s check number 1613611, dated
June 5, 2008, made payable to Columbia County Sheriff in the amount of $3,185.27. Also
enclosed are two original Realty Transfer Tax Statements of Value. | understand that your

office will prepare the Sheriff's Sale Deed and arrange for recording of same.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,
Erin P. Dyer
EPD:mds
Enclosures

L\Green Tree\Barwick, MatthewACT SO check SOV.wpd



REV-183 EX [3-04)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE .
BUREAL OF INCIVIDUAL TAYES
DEPT. 280803
HARRISBURS, DA 17128.0508

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Ziale Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for (nstructions

Broog Murmbar

Page Numbar- .

Date Racarded

_(:“,o'mplete sach section and fife in duplicats
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {
‘ax based on: {1} farxily relationship or {2) p

with Recorder of Deeds whe
3} a tax exemption is claimad. A Statement of Valuz is not required if the transfzr is wh
ubife Liility easement. If more spase is needed, aitach additional shesi(s).

1 {1) the full valus/considaration is rof st forfh in the czed, (2) when the
clly exempt fiom

-~ A._CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name © Telzphans Wumber:
Erin P. Dyer, Esquire (413 361-1000 .
Steet Addrass Ciiy Statz- | Zip Cocde
5743 Centre Avenue Pittshburgh PA | 15206

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Aceeptance of Documant

Grantor{s)lessor(s) )
St.-—cetcgilf-:ils)la county Sheriff Grieen Tree Consumer Discount Company
“P.O. Box 380 f/k/a Conseco Finance Consumer Discount Co.
e S —| 105 Bradford Road, Suite 200
City State Zip Cods
B].OCHTISburg PA [ 17815 Wexford, PA 15090
C. PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address . City, Township, Borough
43 Tauren Run Road _ Briar Creek Township
County ’ ' School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick 07-05A-074
D. VALUATION DATA :
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Considarstion 3. Tetal Consideration
$1.00 o+ -0- = $1.00
4. County Assessed Value 2. Common Leval Ratio Factor 8. Fair Market Vzlue
$18,945 X - 3.05 = $57,782.25
E. EXEMPTION DATA |
ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed { 1b. Percaniage of Interest Convayed
$57,782.25 100%

F1 will of intestats succession .
) {Namie of Decadent}

[ Transfer to Industral Development Agency.
L1 Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy

Transfers to the Commonwealih, the United States and Instrumentalit
of condemnation. (if condemnation or in lisu of

Statutory corporate consclidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of arficles.)
Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) )

(

of trust agreement identifying afl beneficiaries.)

Transfer belween principal and agent. (Attach coinplete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
23 by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu
condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

T 200
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a morigage in default. Mortgage _BOOW# ; ‘I!:’
Corractive or confirmatory deéed. (Atftach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Estale Filz Nurmber)

016

age%\Pumbel; .

Transfer by judicial sale in which the successful bidder was the bona fide holder of
the mortgage recorded at Instrument Number 200107 620, in the office of the Columbia

County Recorder of Deeds. 72 P.S. Section 81 02-C.3(16)

Under penaliigs of law, I declare that | have examined this Statement, includin
of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complate.

g accompanying information, and fo the best

Sighature of Correspondent ar Responsible Party g

[\S-00

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 150
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1 S§ 25
Brandon Eyerly, Publisher . being duly swormn according to law d 3.
Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal offic ShRL Ty

3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Sta
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been publishe:
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice
May 3, 10, 17, 2006  as printed and published; that the affiant is on
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant

- SALE d in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
. SHEHlFF'Sooe 00 going statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
T OFYm 46% EXECUTION NO. 31 OF
BY VIRTUE
006 ED AND CIVIL 6 0
lZSSUED QUT OF THE CQURT C&T MONPLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CML DNIS_‘!O . 10 M C
TUERE WILL BE EXPOSED BIDDESALER BY
EeNUE OR Ry TO THE HIGHEST BIODER, FOR
‘g;lfm ‘A COURTROOM OR ?H-EIARIFF’SCO GEY : TOBE
) £ COLU AT
ANNOUNGED, AT TH IMBIA CONTY, 0
MSBURG, PENNA., L THE
:%ﬂg’rEhﬁbo%rLE AND INTEREST YO THE
e e AN‘E Toece parcel and jot of land situatg&;h;
ALLmﬁg_ﬂtgﬁa?Cre& County of Colgenéblessnges e
: K :
hogl, ~ — —-=ariculary bounde

IMFORT ANT nomiCE — re me this ....... \ O\x .......... day of \.\ﬁ\:} ............... 2005

i . BED TIVE 1 . :
he above o g ais 10 oy e i pr;"fRIOD. {Notary Public)
iddler for may alect efth, T :
oo mg;ﬁ ?haéanoedue WHhOUt a resale of ut% sus the | My commission PSS weaith of S
13in an action agair?;? ﬁnﬁﬁe bicder's risk andprnil.g?rr; ial Seal —
/|
9 C3se of a default all gmg pa;fgr b‘;ream of contract i Notari

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
) ' De af ainst a
o entabo.The et s o oema

Scott Twp., Columiia County
’ 665, incr e L0997 Will be rasponsibie o My Comimiseicn Expires hly 3, 2007 .
BN T T s 200l BT aTA Rero il hgadvertlising and
publication charges amountingto $..........................] for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

{ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



IN THE COURT OF CONIMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount ) Civil Division Number:
Company, f/k/a Conseco Flnance ) a i
Consumer Discount Company, ) 2005-Cv-1646 w e &5
) Mortgage Foreclosure: R
v. ) i D
) ,%?Oﬁta‘"(': D- 3/ '_:': Voo
Mafthew G. Barwick, ) TR v
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE ON LIENHOLDERS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )
)
County of Columbia _ )

ERINP, DYER, Attornay, being duly sworn according to law, does hereby state that
heis a person of such age and discretion as to be competent to serve papers; that on Aprl|
21, 2008, he gerved a Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate pursuant to Pennsylvania
Rules of Civil Procedure 3'12.2, inter alia, describing the property ta be sold, its location,
the improvements, if any, the judgment of the court on which the sale is being held, the
name of the owner, and the time and place of sale by placing same in a postage paid
envelope first class mail, addressead to the persons who are hereinafter named, who are
or may be Lienholders on the real estafe subjectto sale, atthe place and addresses stated
in Exhibit “A”, by delivering or causing to be delivered said envelopes and contents to a

Post Office Employee at a United Statos Post Office at Pitisburgh, Allegheny County,
Pennsylvania, mailing via Certified Mail or Certificate of Mailing for sach Notice and
obtaining the receipt for each. True and correct copies of the U.S. Postal Service Certified
Mail Recsipts and PS Form 3817 Certificate of Mailing are attached hereto, marked Exhibit
"B" incorporated herein by reference thereto. Trué and correct PS Form 3811 Domestic
Return Receipts are attachad hereto, marked Exhibit "¢;" incorporated hereln by refarence
thereto.,

w
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Wil - ¥
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LIENHCLDERS ADDRESSES

Matthew G. Barwick
1096 State Route 239
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Citifinangial, Ine.
13 Narrows Shopping Center
Kingston, PA 18704

Citifinancial, Ine.
P.O. Box 17170
Baltimore, MD 21207

Citifinangial, Inc.
P.0O. Box 6931
The Lakes, NV 88901-6931

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

.0, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collsctor
Briar Creak Township Tax Office
122 Twin Church Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Jdoan M. Rothary, Tax Collector
Bemwick Area School Digtrict Tax Office
122 Twin Church Road

Berwick, PA 18803

EXHIBIT »A"
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LSENDER: COMPLLTE T1i8 SECTION
e 5 B . . ]

] mpfaté frame 1, 2, and 3, Also BDlﬂiB
ltam 4 i Restricted Dalivery 1s deslred.

¢ ETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A 3 lqrature

x 5

1 Agert
E3 Addressse_

B Print your nane a1id adoress on the roversa
80 that we can ratlirm the card to you,
® Attuch this card totha back of the mallpiece,

B. Recelved by (Piwed Nams) | O, Defe of Daiivery

ar on the from if space parmiis, - : -
—-- - e = D, & detivery Pk dTerant ot Rem 12 L Yes
1. Aticla Addrsasnd tor oy " i VES, entdr HEMARMAAAR boiow: [ Ne
] APR.27 ppre
i _ Lo
Citifiaricial, Inc. 1L MAIL QOFE R
P.0. Box 6531 I 19, Sanice Typs
The Lakas, NV 88901-6531 I | R(Bariedhall I Express Max
[ Ragistéred L1 et Revelpt for Marehandize
M s M= E1 000, o
. @Tn"i?:ﬁrtmtr\k\_ L Uethe e 4. Resticlod Dofveryt (Xt ey | E]Yea :
2 AtklaNumbar b e e :
Teurslor rom sorvivi ko] _ ?DDEIIEEU auny DSEISHBQU'? —:.-:.-=
P8 Form 3811, Februaty 2004 Diofmeetic Ratum Recalpt ' 162885-02-M-1640 [
A
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CEMAPLF 4 5 1S SEGTION Of DELIVERY

8 Complete iwme 1, 2, and 3. Also complate
tom 4 1f ﬁestrictad Dniivary is dasfrert.

B it youd name and address on the reverse
83 that wa can return the eard 10 you.

B Attsch thls card to the back of tha mallplece,
or on fhe frort if space permits,

A. Sgnature
T Agant

X ;%  Adcoaesss

: ?ﬂgy(l“mmﬂ%y ?}Dgﬂﬂfﬂ‘lﬂﬂ’ --

wadlﬁammmw T ves

1TNﬂGIo Addessead to: R ":Lm mrary addvaea belows 1 Mo
":_.-. f } \l~
\3
%
L,:trﬂnancla] Ine CAL \fmaj;ﬁ ;lif’x ,ﬁ,gfl?- i —
F.O. Box 17470 9 0O. P 3 e
Baftimors, MD 21. Ch.a:\oﬂ : oy K Certfiod Mail L] Express Mat
LT O Regletaned 1 Raturn Pecalpt for Matthandise
v Ol ngureed Malt [ 00D, L
o T. TR mﬁ.yv L.l»l' U_Hﬂ s A% 4, Rastricted Delivery? (xtry Faa) Oves
2. Aﬂicla Mumber 5t (i
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wea- item 4 if Restristed-Delivery s deares
. Print ydummand-aﬁdrass on thereyerse
50 that We can mtirn the oard ko you:
& Attach this.cardto the back of the ma!lpisce.
or on t!-e.fmntn if-apace parmits. -

_.cmp#e-'taaﬂsmﬂ ysnd 3. Adso compiete _"'““‘

cm-msrg 30§ SECTION ON DELIVERY

1 MlcleAddmnsedm i

Citifinancial, inc. ‘
13 Narows Shopping Center
Hingstan, PA 18704

C—:T.rﬁ:r‘l LDicK L“ L@‘“ t’t"

q"b .' o Agert
-’{H ~ -£] Addreases.
PR {2008
D, s defivery acidress dNfsnent fram kam 17 LJ et
T, I YES, anier celvery addrass beiow: L do
i
2._Svice Type ' _ -
A fertifled Malt [ Exgiress Mai
I Ragiaterad 2 Hetern Hecelpt for Memhandise
Y insured Man 100D
4. Restricled Delivery? (@rira M) 1 vas

2. Axticle Nhonber SEOE TARN FERL MEes Sard”
ﬂ‘masferframaewm!abeﬂl i r.____ \?HD“E JJ&ED DDDL} : nsqs 2887 )
PSs Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Fehurs Racslpt TOREIR-I-M-1 540
T 3ovd TS M m3AC 3HG BEES Tar” Tt ppcET
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i‘IDER LQM'FLETE FHIS SECTHW

Gumplsta ltemsﬂ 2, und 3, Also complats

itenm 4 if &trk:lud Delivery s dasired,

W Print ygur 2rid address on the re\'ansa
&0 that v ¢ ‘paboin tha card to VOUl. -

N Atfach this card to the back of ths mailplaes,
Ur on the front if apace permits,

1. Aricde Addmssad to;

|adnhd£|yaddrasad|ﬁsremfmmltem1?' .
o HE YR enter detivery addvesa bekws 1T Ro

Matthew . Barwick
1096 State Raute 239
Shickshinny, PA 18655

il

3. Serdoe Tyow
Dartifladt W8 1 Express Wdw

Ragiatsred £ Return Rpcalpt mr Mamhaﬂdiaa :
[T inguad M2t [ OO :

- et ...x.L_"j
T———
-

GT Rarwlck L lefler 4. Pestririad Dativery? Extra Foa) qm

2. g“mf;w“gf‘mm;‘;p SHE TEShis 850 OO0y DEHE E“I?D I

'Fl’b Ferm 3811, FBbfl.r_ary_‘ 2004 - Pomestic Asturn Recslpt 1“35“5"‘39"\91-1:?':‘.*‘.3]'
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U.B, FOSTAL SERVICE __ CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE HSED FOR DOMBSTIC AN INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOBS HOT n
CE PORTMABTER

PROVIDE FOR (NS IRAb / YA
Dyer Law Firm, FP.C. 3
dtiorreyvs sod Connseflors at Law p}é
5743 Centye Avenne ‘%‘
£

PIYTARURGE, PENNSYLVANLA 12206

Joan M. Rethery, Tax Coflactor
Berwick Area Schoo! District Tax
Office, ©22 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

78 Form 9817, Janusqy 2001 &7, Bar «’.L—’f“f:{ -[# Zf&f

R A AT 4 M7 {340 3L ARSI T~ TD HhITT SGRT /CT OO
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U.S-POSTAL S2FvIoE GERTIFICATE OF MAILING P Qﬁr‘aﬁﬁgm
MaY BE A= =y} ‘FOR DOLEETIC AND INTERKA (] L OOFS NOT . } {;5 Inqulty .
PROVIDE FOR: (M8 DRANGE DT iAS JER ATIONAL I/ AL, SOZS N / L m;.w; ar tar e
Dyex Law Firm, P.c. & | 1
Ablorpeye and Conaeloes af Law -
5743 Céntre Avenue +. i’},

FITTSBURGH, FENNSYLYANTA 15206

|
ATV
X Y

-

(o]

)

Joan M. Rathery, Tex Collector -
Briar Creek Township Tax Ofice e TN |
122 Twin Chtrch Road b 3: j
Berwick, PA 18603 - Do ‘
el RN I

PE Form 3847, January 2001 !
" Y T Banuick M Lefte, |

ag  FEvd WHTA M 33T 3ML AERSTIEZ T vPAT  SFRSIET SR
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LS. FOSTAL BERVICE

CERTIFICATE (iF MALL NG

>
FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOST Y,

MAY BE SR PO R DOMESTIC AND (b7 ATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
TER

Atfix el E;??héia;npﬁ
o rined itoge

Dyer Law Firm, P.C.

Avtdrneys #nd Ciospsellors at Law
5743 Centre Avenne
PITTEBURGH, PENNEYLVANIA 15206
N "

Columkia County Tax Claim Bureay
Columbia County Gourthoyse

24 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380
Bloomstburg, PA 17815
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U~S Postai Servu.en
CEFITIFIED MAIL:. RECEIPT

S{Damestic Mait erly; Mo fagaramoe Coverage Prol.'fded)

“Fdr defivery information v it aur website atwinw ugps r-mn'

OFFICIAL Y3
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{Erdorsament Regred)
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CHSERINT 6 0. Box 6031

The Lakes, NV 88901 -5031
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‘U8, Poslal Service.
“CERTIFIED MAN.... REC EIPT

"’._.(Dorr.'a stic M‘u! any, Al Im:uranc-a C.«Jvemqp Pn-::wded}

7005 1820 U004 BE95 299«

@ F Fi 'C E ﬁ L U *3 E
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Ganifad Fee \. 50
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Baltlmare, MD 24203
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US Postal Servicen.

CERTIFIED MAIL... HFCEIF‘T

oiestic MWyl ey Mo IS iranee Cov, ge P.rcnwded ) .

- For dehvery information wait aur woligite at weaw.ysps.comy | R

OFFICIAL USE

ot (173
Cortites! Fow l«jé / :

Fatum Facalpd Fas
(Endorgament Fiagi i)

{gri‘ riotad Rajivi ar&':%g

rEemant

Teted Postzge & Frsc ¢ §

Heril To

Vlasy Af Tar™
or PO Bl P,

[ A

7065 1820 DODY G595 2587

Citifinancial, tnc.
13 Narrows Shopping Center
Kirgston, PA 18704 o i
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Cartitiad Fes
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Ractrisiod Pefivery Fap
[Endoraemerk Reqlirad) 1l s

Tuted Fostage & P—— + &

BEraoL, ADY, Mg,

sriOBoxrto.  Matthew 3. Barwick

Gy i ZPE {005 State Route 239

Shickshinny, PA 18655 |
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(3700 389-3422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-3625

[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
VS. |
MATTHEW BARWICK
WRIT OF EXECUTION #31 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 19, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF MATTHEW BARWICK AT 43 LAUREL RUN ROAD SHICKSITINNY

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

j‘NS‘WERS
PUTY SHERIFF /%

TIMOTHY *. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20™ DAY OF APRIL 2006

Mty fipeer.

SYLW.
Notarlal Seal
Wendy Wastovar, Notary Public
Bloomsbyrg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commisslon xpires Novambar 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - 2.0, BOX 350 24 HCHIR PHOME
(570) IM-5522 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 [570h 764100
FAX: (570} 1895625

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 31ED2006
COMPANY, FKA CONSECO FINANCE :
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY _

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MATTHEW G. BARWICK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 09, 2006, AT 1:36 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MATTHEW BARWICK AT 1096 STATE ROUTE 239, SHICKSHINNY BY

HANDING TO LEANN BARWICK, WIFE , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TQ THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

\IgTARY P

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

(o

E.{ARTER
WEPUTY SHERIFF

Notar!a! Saal
Wendy Wastover, Notary Public
Blaomsburg, Columbia Ca., PA
1My Commisslon xpues November 07, 2005

i
i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2006 DOCKET # 31ED2006

PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, FKA
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT MATTHEW G. BARWICK

ATTORNEY FIRM ERIN P. DYER ESQ.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MATTHEW BARWICK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1096 STATE ROUTE 239

SHICKSHINNY

SERVED UPON ck& I [ AN A/

RELATIONSHIP y¢2, f s IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3-.¢ TIME ;32 ¢, MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight___ Eyes _ Hair - Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOAY_ POB___POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ ARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DI & 5 /%zmz Y

DATE ‘A - % -6

I.‘lt

DEPUTY Q 6_ (=
7



A
S

[ax Notice Py County & Municipaiiy

DATE BILL NO.
. 28
BRIARCREEK Tyym FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2006 102 N
WAKE CHECKS payg, gy DESTRPTION Elﬁlg S 11766
Joan M, Rothery GENERAL 18,945 5646 104.32 106.96 28.03
122 Twin CHURCH Roap 1.345 2548 5085

Berwick PA 18603 1 18.95 0

5 94.73 104.2

HOURS Tues ¢ THURS: epp 11y aPM

5m02mwob<_ 1PN 4Py & gpp . 9PM

NOY & BDEC: Emozmmbb,\ HOURS ONLY S OO cenaTy ~ a7 .74
UIOZm”me-.\m@-MA 18 have bean Calculated PAY THIS >§OCZH April 30 June 30 June 30

for your onvenienge i paid on or before | If paig o or beforg ) paid after

gl

This tax returned to
Courthouse on:
January 1, 2007

BARWICK MATTHEW G
43 LAURE] RUN RD
mI_.Omeﬁzsz PA 18655

Land 2,025
m::%._@m 16,820
Total bmmmmm?mﬂ 18,945




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - i4 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2006 DOCKET # 31ED2006

PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, FKA
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT MATTHEW G. BARWICK
ATTORNEY FIRM ERIN P. DYER ESQ.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

122 TWIN CHURCH RD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON (T eon Lo Hiz o

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE £5¢/¢¢ TiMg 7S f°  MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB «~POE __ CCSO __
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T Ty
DEPUTY Sl I DATE (3. 0/ 0 &




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:28-FEB-06 FEE:$5.00C CERT. NO:1742

BARWICK MATTHEW G DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK TWF

43 LAUREL EUN RD DEED 0258~0373

SHICKSHINNY PA 18655 LOCATION: LOT 1123 D

PARCEL: 07 -05A-074-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TSs DUE

2004 PRIM 1,221.79 32,00 55.00 1,308.75
2005 PRIM 1,227.33 36.10 60.00 1,323 .43
TOTAL DUE : 52,632 .22
TAX CLZIM TOTAL AMOQUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: June , 2006

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TCO CQUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2005

'L,! Fin o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/24/2006 DOCKET # 31ED2006
PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, FKA
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT MATTHEW G. BARWICK
ATTORNEY FIRM ERIN P. DYER ESQ.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON --i"._S/, 5 (__g,/ P

RELATIONSHIP (U577 < 24240 cs IDENTIFICATION
DATEZ)-2f-¢& TIME ;¢ 3¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB-\ POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

EPUTY %{ [ b_ DATE {; < } "‘é



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/24/2006 DOCKET # 31ED2006
PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, FKA
CONSECO FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT MATTHEW G. BARWICK
ATTORNEY FIRM ERIN P. DYER ESQ.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON -_{ D577, [t /L e

f
RELATIONSHIP %g{ 2}{ g:!< TDENTIFICATION
R P
DATE 2% _ TIME /3YY  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes_ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB K POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

(caﬁl_ DATE (3 ~ 25 &




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 3/-06

DATE RECEIVED 2-349-00
DOCKET AND INDEX 2~ 2%-o&
SET FILE FOLDERUP  2-23% - o5
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# JS& 8090
+*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

REURERKR

SALE DATE [V, 24 o6 TIME_ /000
POSTING DATE Aic |7, 06
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK ~ e, 3

2NP WEEK 770

3"” WEEK )7, 66




SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 24, 2006 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 31 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1646 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QOUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parce! and lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a street having a 20 foot width, designated as
Scott Run Road and in line of land designated as Lot No. 119C, now or formerly of Ray H.
Moates; thence along said land of Ray M. Moates, North 7 degrees 27 minutes West 165
feet, more or less, to a point in line of land designated as Lot No. 119F, now or formerly of
Carl Steckroth: thence along said land of Carl Steckroth, South 79 degrees 46 minutes East
100 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 119E; thence along Lot No. 119E, South 7 degrees 27
minutes East 125 feet, more or less, to a point on the aforesaid Scott Run Road; thence
along said Road, its various coursed and distance, 100 feet, more or less, to a point, the
place of beginning.

It being Lot No. 119D as shown on a map of Hemlock Springs Surveyed October 11, 1971,
by Gary D. Morgan, R.S.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Leonard Benedict and Christina Benedict, his wife,
to Matthew G. Barwick by deed dated June 27, 1996, which was recorded in Columbia

County Deed Book 629, Page 629.
Parcel Number 07-05A-074

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILAB LE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Erin P. Dyer Timothy T. Chamberlain
5743 Center Ave. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15206



yx IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount ) Civil Division Number:
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance )
Consumer Discount Company, } 2005-CV-1646
)
Plaintiff, } : ,
) Mortgage Foreclosure I
. ) .
Matthew . Barwick, } oy
Defendant. i |
=
pol

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE ON LIENHOLDERS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )
County of Columbia ;

ERIN P. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, does hereby state that
he is a person of such age and discretion as to be competent to serve papers; that on April
21, 2008, he served a Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate pursuant to Pennsylvénia
Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.2, infer alia, describing the property to be sold, its location,
the improvements, if any, the judgment of the court on which the sale is being held, the
name of the owner, and the time and place of sale by placing same in a postage paid
envelope first class mail, addressed to the persons who are hereinafter named, who are
or may be Lienholders on the real estate subject to sale, at the place and addresses stated
in Exhibit “A”, by delivering or causing fo be delivered said envelopes and contents to a
Post Office Employee at a United States Post Office at Pittsburgh, Allegheny County,
Pennsylvania, mailing via Certified Mail or Certificate of Mailing for each Notice and
obtaining the receipt for each. True and correct copies of the U.8. Postal Service Certified
Mail Receipts and PS Form 3817 Certificate of Mailing are attached hereto, marked Exhibit
“B” incorporated herein by reference thereto. True and correct PS Form 3811 Domestic

Return Receipts are attached hereto, marked Exhibit "C" incorporated herein by reference
thereto.

Erin PTDVer, Esquire
Attorney for Green Tree



LIENHOLDERS ADDRESSES

Matthew G. Barwick
1096 State Route 239
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Citifinancial, Inc.
13 Narrows Shopping Center
Kingston, PA 18704

Citifinancial, Inc.
P.O.Box 17170
Baltimore, MD 21203

Citifinancial, Inc.
P.O. Box 6931
The Lakes, NV 88901-6931

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector
Briar Creek Township Tax Office
122 Twin Church Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector
Berwick Area School District Tax Office
122 Twin Church Road

Berwick, PA 18603

EXHIBIT "A"



IFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT -

i Onlyy No Insurance Coveraga Pro wded)

7005 1820 0004 D555 2370

Cerlifled Feo
Return Recaipt Fea -
(Erdorsemant Required) if
Pestrictod Dalivery Fea
{Endorsement Required) i f e
Total Pastage 8 =~ 1 ¢ [/ 2D
tTo
Biréat, Apt. No.i”

orPOBaxte.  Matthew G. Barwick

Gy Be 2P 1096 State Route 239

Shickshinny, PA 18655

EXHIBIT "B"



7005 1820 0004 05895 24987

‘U.S. Postal Servicew .
CERTIFIED MAIL: RECEIPT

(Domesrrc Mail Only; No fnsuranr:e Caverage Prowded) . .

» Far detivery informatiort visit our website. at wwiv.usps.comg

Postage
Carlifled Foo

Raturn Regeipt Fee
(Endursement Aequirad)

Reatricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Reguired)

‘Total Postage & Foas
Sant To

Biget, Apl. Wo..
o PO Box No.

ool o Citifinancial, Inc.
13 Narrows Shopping Genter
Y. Kingston, PA 18704

Clty, Sitste, 1P+

* (1:n3

230

/i85

i .

s 788




?EIEIS Lez20 0004 0595 2994

"U.S. Postal Servicem -

“CERTIFIED MAILn 'RECEIPT

E“:_'(Domesﬂc Mail Oniy. No nsurance Coverage Prawded)

Postage

Certified Fee

Fetum Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Raquired)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Feeo |-

{Gant To

[ Sireet, Apt. No. _
aFOBocfo  Citifinancial, inc. © -
Gy, Bists, 2P

P.O. Box 17170
Baltimore, MB 21203




°005 1820 00D4 D595 3007

S. Postal Servicen

CERTIFIED MAIL,, RECEIPT _

(Domestic Mail Only; No-lnsurance Coverage Provided): - .

P Form 3600 i

Postaga

Certified Fee

Aetum Recaipt Fea
(Endorsement Required)

Aestricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Totai Postage & Fre-
ant To

BT, Apt NG
or PO Box No. Citifinancial, Inc.

ohSEe 2P PO, Box 6931
The Lakes, NV 88901-6931




L Mg
& Addresse
¢. Date of Delive
R
O No
[ yes

ok

B. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes

A

e,

bR

O Return Receipt for Merchandi

1 Express Mall
Oc.ob.

-

B. Raceived by ( Printed N

H\:f/i L S Ciaal 4
I YES, enter delivery addrass below:
O Insured Mail
4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fes}
7003 D500 COGL 9055 §9582

i Certified Mai
1 Registered

L

X

3. Service Type

is desired.
Center

ng

ston, PA 18704

-

I

1 TIne.

inancia
13 Marrows Shop

itern 4 if Restricted Delivery

50 that we can return the card to you.
* m Atach this card to the back of the maiipiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Citifi

K

1. Article Addressed to:

| 2. Aricle Mumber

¥
3
i

{0k

from tem 12 [ Yes

# Addresses !
C. Date of Dalivery * B Print your name and address on the reverse

2 No
O Yes

L 7AZ-

il

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise

Oc.ob.

O Express Mail
4. Restrictad Delivery? {(Extra Fee)

7

D. ‘fs dslivery address dl‘f'fleram

ived by ( Printed N
If YES, enter delivery address below:

B Cortlfiad Mail
[ Registerad
O insured Mail

3. Service Type

B

5003 0500 0001 8055 9969

-~

250

he card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
“

our name and address on the reverse
or on the front if space permits,

fongeco Finance Coma. Dis. CO.

1M 4 1T RESUILIGU LARNTIVEL e Aeralh TR0
105 Bradford Rd Ste,
WExford, PA 15090

(Transfer from service labsl)

3 Form 3811, Feb@;?ﬁﬁﬂiﬂemic Return Receipt

Print y

50 that wa can return t
Article Addressed to:
Article Number

(Transtar from service fabef)

The Lakes, NV 538901

102595-02-M-1540 |

el SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ
Q
2 W Complete jtems 1, - .nd 3. Also complete A. Signature _
3 itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X - O Agent
W Print your narne and address on the reverse A Ao} B Address:
so that we can return the card to you. Y ocei Py ; .
@ Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece B Receliedd by ( Printsd Name) C- Gato of Delive
or on the front if space permits. E NP & Lt//l/ 03/677 /' ¢ ?
- - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter defivery address befow: { [} No
Citifinancial, IMe. i
PO Rox 17170
Baltimore, ™D 21203
)= 3. Service Type
3 &Certified Mail [ Express Mail
fé [J Registered [ Returrt Receipt for Merchandi:
5 O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
o
Z . 4. Restricted Delivery? {Exira Fee) LT Yes
g
£ . 9845
E o U
I } 102595-02-M-1
BSENDER: COMPLE [aTHiS SECTION
=] ! . .
& W Complets iterns 1, =, wnd 3. Also complets A. Signature . s
£ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X / j O Agent
2 W Print your name and address on the reverse & Addresst
2 sothat we can return the card o you. B. Received by f Printad N ¢, Date of Deli
li'; B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,. ecelved By (Prntad Name) PrEeoree
— or on the front if space permits.
o Y : D. Is delivery address diffsrent from tem 17 [ Yes
> 1. Anticle Addressed to: If YES, enter dalivery address beiow: L1 No
£ RS T
g L e
¢ Citifinancial, Inc. iAR g 3 270a
- PO Box 6931 el

-

3. Sarvice Typa TUTASIMIR 1
% Certiiled Mait [ Express Mail
[ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mail O c.ob.

4, Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Feal [ Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service fabef)

7003 0500 0001 9055 9938

PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, . _Ad 3, Also complete

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
of on the front if space permits.

Pl 1 Ve

102595-02-M-1!

e e T AT

nature

B. Recelved by  Printed Name) C. Date of Delive:

012

1. Articte Addressed to;
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 L1 T
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

3. Service Type
& Tertified Mait [T Express Mall

[0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandie
O insured Mail O c.o.n.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ves

2. Articls Nummber
i (Tansfer from senvce label)

7003 0500 0001 90S5 9943

35 Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102695-02-M-15



» g = o 5 & 8 ! : "
& = é > 2 - W Complete items 1, .. und 3. Also complete A. Signature 3’/
3 A g : |0 & item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X /Q . % LLw [ Agent
G e e} ma [T 8 Print your name and address on the reverse £ /{/( J »n & Acidress
‘E & =5 =] so that we can return the card to you. B. Rekelved by ( Printed Name) ate obDol
L& & 28 O W Attach this card to the back of the mailpigcs, PP 6 ﬂmﬁ
/ - LE %: aT || 2 or on the front if space parmits. f4nf }j /4 /‘:/{J’ﬁ 9
*/ 3 £ g5 2L 4 . - D. s detivery address different from item 17 L Yes
\ g %«5 3 52 <] é Lry 1. Asticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
£ 2 O = i
8 (3§ OO ™ | | [NTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ,
£ w3 fin |
SAWE S S.F 2|2 TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP !
\ g/%\.‘é‘ z AL S| S| ' WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING |
\ig S SEDR S = . 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
2 £ ST oI5 - 3. Service Ty
. T i S g 4 o] £ o . Ype
' ,é‘/\ ﬁ .g'j 5 g E é = § PRILADELPHIA, PA 19106 B Certified Mail [ Express Maif
. o « Cim (& B3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
S bl A N [J Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
g E _[ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [T Yes
N ~9 |
- m 0O |% i 2 Aricle Number .
o . h :
% é_ Eg P § " (ranstor rom service fabe) 7004 0550 0000 7003 wOYh
=
3 ] 5 E E ' PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1:
bao D e . e . . .
s e g =
i} [ =y -
IS . b
1S B E fé % - | SEMDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
i B [as] = " ; .
Egg E 2 e - % { ® Complete itemns 1, .. 4nd 3. Also complete A. Sigature ) ,37/
g - @8 A~ T item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - Agen
cfo aje v
D5 =51 ©5 = g i 1 ® Print your name and address on the reverse A P Address
E g ® E - *:;" £ = o g a i so that we cah return the card to you, B. Received by { Printed Name) c. Date f Delive
EL e |8 w © & E e B Attach this carq to the back _of the mailpiecs, S‘ é ’5’ S 6{
86054 D H35 E gl I or on the front if space permits, i -
ST o E % @R Sl - — D. Is delivery address differsnt from ftem 12 L‘]Yes
04 i £|E B o >O< 22 25| I 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
25858 Eﬁmg S2IE | _
; - K= = £ 5 | :
E8%5 |2 EZox z é L U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION .
" n - . & 83 PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
‘ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

3. Service Typa
# Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
O insured Maii 0O c.oD.

|
J .
! 900 MARKET STREET-5"" FLLOOR
| | PIHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Faa} [ Yes
2. Asticle Numbear ; 90
Sranstr fromsomice abey | 7003 0500 0001 9055 99
; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt 102595-02-M-1

| e . R — [

. SENDER: COMPLELR.THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
= Complete items 1, ., dnd 3. Also complets A -Siralis

itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. :
B Print your name and address on the reverse E Address

so that we can return the card to you. 1t e /( Prigpeet Narme) Date of Delive
W Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece, 3% % gv/ % _ 62 N (D é
; or on the front if space permits. |
f D. 1 dt‘;ell\wery.r address different from item 1?7 {J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

| 1. Article Addressed to:

. Green Tree Consumer Dis, Co.
. 105 Bradford Rd, Ste. 200
. Wexford, PA 15090

: 3. Service Type

; M Certified Mail [ Express Mail

: O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mait [ C.OD.

f 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

+ 2 Article Number : 7003 0500 0001 9055 997k

(Transfer from service labsl}

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt 102595-02-M-1



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

| PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT -

Dyer Law Firm, P.C.
Attorneys and Counscllors at Law
5743 Centre Avemne
PYIFTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15206 .

Y

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

PROVIDE FOR [NSURANGE-POSTMASTER

MAY BE USED FOR DOMEESTIC AHD INTERNATIONA] . MaIL, DOES NOT ’

yd ’erq'
&, ffeInquire

Dyer Law Firm, P.C.
Attorneys and Counsellors at Law
§743 Centre Avenoe
FITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15206

Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector
Briar Creek Township Tax Office
122 Twin Church Road

Berwick, PA 18603
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U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING S a‘l-
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAL, DOES NOT - / <
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER .@3

Dwyer Law Firm, P.C.
Atiorneys and Counsellars at Law
5743 Centre Avenne
PIITSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15206

N

Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector
Berwick Area School District Tax
Cffice, 122 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18803
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COMPLETE THIS.S_ECT}ON ON DELIVERY

DER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION.

'- ("L‘dm"plete itams 1; 2, and 3. Also complete A Signatura g m
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired. . 5 ﬁ _ e
W Print your name and address on the reverse % ; ,Q/,zg/p/,é’/ Y Addressee
so that we &an return the card to you. - B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) te Of elwery
R Attach this card to the back of the mallple::.e, V
or on the front if space permits. m/'“ Toheis T
Art — - - “— ‘Dlls delNer_V address different from item 17v'0 )‘ES
1. Artiole Addressed to: . ~_lI¥ s, enter defivery address below: L1 No
I
|
Matthew G. Barwick I .
1096 State Route 239 + 3. Service Type
Shickshinny, PA 18655 _ Certifled Mait [ Express Mafl

Registered 1 Retum Receipt for Merchand‘ 50
1 nsured Mail Jcon. s

&1 ?ﬂrw’fk' LH’ Za#@r _ _ 4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Feg) DYes o
3. Arncle Num.bﬂr e : :' ; - { .'.d.t-; v :: :.-.u B ol e SEA T e -____. i .
. {Transferfmmmme!abeﬂ 7005 L8220 OOC4 O5495 E‘:I?D 1
PS Form 38171, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 10@595-02-:«1540-

EXHIBIT "C"



DER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

=~ itemn 4 if Restricted-Delivery is desirad:
- M Print your-name-and-address on the‘reverse
s0 that we can retumn the card to you. -
W Attach this-card4o the back of the mailplece,

~i - Completeitermed; Sr-and 3. Also complete ™™ -

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Slgnat

'_ “ o
. O Agent
X /m O Addresses

B. Hece&é by( Pr.fntgd N@R ;FCE! livery
cal ) ] v X

or on the-frontif-space permits. -

' "1 . Article Add?z;sse?to __M )

Citifinancial, Inc.
13 Narrows Shopping Center
Kingsfon, PA 18704

_C?T.,'P.)nr'u.n\p!é LU Ledtoye

.D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
.. If YES, enter delivery address below: LT No

"

3._Spevice Type -
; riifled Mail [} Express Mait
O Registered O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise
O lnsured Mail B2 G0

4. Restricted Delivery? Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Murmber . AR 1 = AAA I 9 1 -
(Transfer from sérvice fabeg | - -_?UDS lEEEI 0004 D595 2987
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt 102595021540
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Tt

YSENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete iterns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reversa

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Signature
X W

ET Agent
3 Addresses

so that we can return the card to you.
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

_Bw { Printect Nama Y
>R

,Tq?'-'?' o

VI

s different from tem 17 L] Yes

1. Article Addressed to: ‘wery address befow: [ No
% )
Citifinancial, Inc. Cﬁ.\{m f 21&6& '1%322 _ :
P.0.Box 17170 9 O- 1 Ty _
Baltimore, MD 21. Ch&:\@“ - Bl certifled Mall [l Express Mal
O Registered O Retum Recelpt for Merchandlsa
O Insured Mait Oc.on. .
4. Resticted Delivery? {Extra Feg) [ Yes

E_;Bﬁfm}vl(, LH LQ-HZI

2. Article Number i —r| D D 5'
e diranster from sendce fabel)

102595-02-M-1540 i



Compléte items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

B Print your riame and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card fo the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. Article Addressed to:

A. Signature v
% O Agent

X ] Addrassee

B. Recelved by { Printed Nameg) C. Cate of Delivery

D. is delivery a miem1? O Yes

e,  f YES, enter B below: O No
% S
] APR 2% gpre
RAAL AU
Citifiancial, Inc. ! WAL OPERjig
P.O. Box 68931 | 8. Service Type
The Lakes, NV 88901-6931 ! "R Certified Mail [ Express Mall
) [ Reglsterad [ Return Receipt for Merchandisa
[ tnsursd Mait O C.O.D. )
@Tfﬁmrmt ol L Lodber 4. Restrictsd Dolivery? (Extra Fee} O Yes
o ool Nurer AP — — —
raegar rom sorvics et} | ?DD_E 14820 D004 D5H5 BDD?

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-02--1540 |



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 24, 2006 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 31 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1646 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the ‘Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described ag follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a street having a 20 foot width, designated as
Scott Run Road and in line of land designated as Lot No. 119C, now or formerly of Ray H.
Moates; thence along said land of Ray H. Moates, North 7 degrees 27 minutes West 165
feet, more or less, to a point in fine of land designated as Lot No. 119F, now or formerly of
Carl Steckroth; thence along said land of Carl Steckroth, South 79 degrees 46 minutes East
100 feet to a paint in line of Lot No. 119E; thence along Lot No. 118E, South 7 degrees 27
minutes East 125 feet, more or less, to a point on the aforesaid Scott Run Road; thence
along said Road, its various coursed and distance, 100 feet, more or less, to a point, the
place of beginning.

It being Lot No. 119D as shown on a map of Hemlock Springs Surveyed October 11, 1971,
by Gary D. Morgan, R.S.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Leonard Benedict and Christina Benedict, his wife,
to Matthew G. Barwick by deed dated June 27, 1996, which was recorded in Columbia

County Deed Book 629, Page 629.
Parcel Number 07-05A-074

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, ot to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, [n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Erin P. Dyer Timothy T. Chamberlain
5743 Center Ave. www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15206



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 24, 2006 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 31 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NG. 1646 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain picce, parcel aud lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described ag follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a street having a 20 foot width, designated as
Scott Run Road and in line of land designated as Lot No. 119C, now or formerly of Ray H.
Moates; thence along said land of Ray H. Moates, North 7 degrees 27 minutes West 165
feet, more or less, to a point in line of land designated as Lot No. 118F, now or formerly of
Carl Steckroth; thence along said land of Carl Steckroth, South 79 degrees 46 minutes East
100 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 119E; thence along Lot No. 119E, South 7 degrees 27
minutes East 125 feet, more or less, to a point on the aforesaid Scott Run Road; thence
along said Road, its various coursed and distance, 100 feet, more or less, to a point, the
place of beginning.

It being Lot No. 119D as shown on a map of Hemlock Springs Surveyed October 11, 1971,
by Gary D. Morgan, R.S.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Leonard Benedict and Christina Benedict, his wife,
to Matthew G. Barwick by deed dated June 27, 1996, which was recorded in Columbia

County Deed Book 629, Page 629.
Parcel Number 07-05A-074

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elcet either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintitf's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Erin P. Dyer Timothy T. Chamberlain
5743 Center Ave. www.sheriffefcolum biacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15206



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance _
Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

Plaintiff, Wit of Execution

)

)

)

)

) . -3

) AL ED D
)

)

)

)

V.
Matthew G. Barwick,

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

All that certain property situated in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at 43 Laurel Run Road, Shickshinny,
Pennsylvania 18655, being identified as Parcel Number 07-05A-074, being more fully
described in a Deed dated June 27, 1996 and recorded July 3, 1996 among the land
records of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Book Volume 629 at page 629,

Amount Due from Complaint: $65,864.32

Interest from December 9, 2005
through February 22, 2006 (based on
75 days at the contract rate of 9.67%,

$13.58 per diem) $1,018.50

Attorney Fees through February 22, $2,000.00

2006

Costs through February 22, 2006 $390.50
Total: $69,273.32*

(* Additional Costs and Interest to be added. )

O 3v-a% - ane
Prothonotary/Clerk

Seal of the Court

By T Do 0 Rl Wi

(Deputy)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION

Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-16486

Wit of Execution

)
)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
; ARG DT
)
)
)
)

V.
Matthew G. Barwick,

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

All that certain property situated in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at 43 Laurel Run Road, Shickshinny,
Pennsylvania 18655, being identified as Parcel Number 07-05A-074, being more fully
described in a Deed dated June 27, 1996 and recorded July 3, 1996 among the land
records of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Book Volume 629 at page 629.

Amount Due from Complaint: $65,864.32

Interest from December 9, 2005
through February 22, 2006 (based on
75 days at the contract rate of 9.67%,

$13.58 per diem) $1,018.50

Attorney Fees through February 22, $2,000.00

2006

Costs through February 22, 2006 $380.50
Total: $69,273.32*

(* Additional Costs and Interest to be added. )

D v -l
Prothonotary/Clerk '

Seal of the Court

By: 4 et % ' m}\i ; \[Cf:\f)
(Deputy) ‘ \




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, flk/a Conseco Finance
Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

Plaintiff, Writ of Execution

)

)

)

)

) 4

; UL -ED D
)

)

)

)

V.
Matthew G. Barwick,

Defendant,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
To the Sheriff of Columbia Cou nty:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

All that certain property situated in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and Commaoanwealth of Pennsyivania at 43 Laurel Run Road, Shickshinny,
Pennsylvania 18655, being identified as Parcel Number 07-05A-074, being more fully
described in a Deed dated June 27, 1996 and recorded July 3, 1996 among the land
records of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Book Volume 629 at page 629.

Amount Due from Complaint: $65,864.32

Interest from December 9. 2005
through February 22, 2006 (based on
75 days at the contract rate of 9.67%.,

$13.58 per diem) $1,018.50

Attorney Fees through February 22, $2,000.00

2006

Costs through February 22, 2006 $390.50
Total: $69,273.32*

(* Additional Costs and Interest to be added. )

D - 90 ARG

Prothonotary/Clerk

Seal of the Court

By T oca E} » R‘l\:m_, \\{5\6

(Deputy)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance _
Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

Wit of Execution

)
)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
g AKECCED B
)
)
)
)

V.
Matthew G. Barwick,

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

All that certain property situated in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at 43 Laurel Run Road, Shickshinny,
Pennsylvania 18655, being identified as Parcel Number 07-05A-074, being more fully
described in a Deed dated June 27, 1996 and recorded July 3, 1996 among the land
records of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Book Volume 629 at page 629.

Amount Due from Compiaint: $65,864.32

Interest from December 9, 2005
through February 22, 2006 (based on
75 days at the contract rate of 9.67%,

$13.58 per diem) $1,018.50

Attorney Fees through February 22, $2,000.00

2006

Costs through February 22, 2006 $390.50
Total: $69,273.32*

(* Additional Costs and Interest to be added. )

L3 AN =R

Prothonotary/Clerk

Seal of the Court

(Deputy) N



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION

Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

)
)
) : _‘
)l - ED- S

Plaintiff, ) - C0C - & D 2
)
v. )
)
Matthew G. Barwick, )
)
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance Consumer
Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Wirit of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania at 43 Laurel Run Road, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655, being identified
as Parcel Number 07-05A-074, being more fully described in a Deed dated June 27, 19986,

and recorded July 3, 1996, among the land records of the county and state set forth above,

in Deed Book Volume 629 at Page 629. See attached Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:
Name: Matthew G. Barwick
Matthew G. Barwick 1096 State Route 239

Shickshinny, PA 18655

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name: Matthew G. Barwick
Matthew G. Barwick 10986 State Route 239

Shickshinny, PA 18655



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name: Green Tree Consumer Discount Company,
Green Tree Consumer Discount f/k/a Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance Company

Consumer Discount Company Stonewood Commons |l

105 Bradford Road, Suite 200
Wexford, PA 15090

4. Name and addresses of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name: Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Conseco Finance Consumer Company
Discount Company Stonewood Commons llI

105 Bradford Road, Suite 200
Wexford, PA 15090

Name: Citifinancial, Inc.
Citifinancial, Inc. 13 Narrows Shopping Center
Kingston, PA 18704
Name: Citifinancial, Inc.
Citifinancial, Inc. P.O. Box 17170
Baltimore, MD 21203
Name: Citifinancial, Inc.
Citifinancial, Inc. P.O. Box 6931
The Lakes, NV 88901-6931
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Columbia County Tax Office: Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Tax Claim Columbia County Courthouse
Bureau 35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Briar Creek Township Tax Office: Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector
Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector Briar Creek Township Tax Office
122 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603



Berwick Area School District Tax Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector
Office: Berwick Area School District Tax Office
Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector 122 Twin Church Road

Berwick, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that faise statements

herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: _ February 22, 2008 C' g%

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
{412) 361-1000




Aug 18 2005 Q:ISHH HF LASERJET 3330 P.%
S

B - 1 é THE BERWIDE AZEA SCNOOL DISTRICE
REAL ESTﬁTE THANSFER TAX >
REA| 'RA
—— /i

‘M"M—-fz— ra___2-3-7¢
THIS DEED
MADE the _Q;I"‘L'f" day atQ/f! Y . inthe
yeat rineteen hundred and ninety-aix (1595), LEONARD BENEDIET and

CHRISTINA BENEDIGT, his wife, of P. O, Box B7, Beach Haven, Parmsylvania, 18501,
GRANTORS, - AND - MATTHEW G. BARWICK, of R, R. 3, Slespy Hollow Trailer
Caurt 20P, Shickshinny, Pennaylvania 186855, GRANTEE.

WATNESSETH, Thet in considarstion of TWO THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED & 00M 30 ($2,300.00} DOLLARS, in hand pekd, the receipt wharecf is
hereby acknowisdged, (e said {Srantors do heveby orard and convay 1 the said
Grentas, hla haire and assigns,

ALL ihat cartain pleces, paroel end lol of kand siueta in the Township of
Bnar Craek, County of Columbia and Stal of Pennsylvania, mora parficularty bourdad
arwd described aa follows, to-wit

BEGINNING =t a point on the northerly side of & sfreet having'a 20 foat
width, designated as Scett Run Road and in Ena of land deskgrated as Lot Na, 1190,
ncw of formerly of Ray H. Moates, thente along sald land of Ray H. Moates, North 7
degrees 27 minutes Wast 185 fael, more ar lass, 1o a paint in tine of land dasignated as
Lot N 119F, now o formerdy of Carl Steckroth; thenca along eald iand of Ca
Steckroth, South 79 degrees 48 minutes East 100 feet 1o a poirt In line of Lot No.
119E; thence along Led Mo, 119E, South 7 degrees 27 minutas East 125 fuat, more or
Iz, (o & poind on fhe aforasaid Soatt Run Road; thence elong said Road, ite vacious
coursas and distances, 100 faet, move or lass, 10 & poird, The piace of beginning.

K baing Lot No. 119D as shown on & map of Hemnlock Sgrmgs surveyed
N October 11, 1971, by Gary D. Morgan, R.S.

BEING the same premisas conveyed by John B, Thamas and Jean K.
Theenes, his wife, to Lacrard Benedict and Ghristina Benedict, his wife, by deed cated
Oclaber 3, 1972, which was recorded in Cojumbia Caumty Deed Book 258, Page 373,

TOGETHER with, untir the Grantee, his heirs and assigns, In cammorn,
howavar, wilh John B. Themas and Jean £ Thomas. hlszI‘B thesir heirs & ssslgns,
the foliowing: .

Page !

- Bk B2%r60679

. EXHIBIT "A™

" DB/18/2005 89:23AM (GMT-04:00)



Rug 18 2005 9: I5AM HP LASERJET 3330 p.5

: () The right of sgress, regreas and ingresa over &l roadwEys es-showr
an map of the lands of the Grantors.

() The right ko tha usa of the aforoseid readways and facilitios ag is
grantad, upon the condition and stbject to the restricions that tha Grantes, his
heirs and assigns, cordrbute 8 properionate amount for the maintensncs and repalr of ——
the sald roadweys,

1. That tha sald premisae, ansfar Improvemants tharsio shal! be usad for
dwelling purpeaas only and re ofher purposes.

2. Cansfruction on the sald premiaag shall be limited ta ginghe famiy
dweling with or without eppurtanancss,

3. Minimum s& back fram any frort property (ine for any dwalling o —
appurtenarice therato shall ba 60 foet unless ofhanwise sppravad by Grantara,

-4. Thal no sswage and wasto waler shall be disposed of, sxcept by an
approved seplic syslam,

5. Only ordinary housshald pets shall ba kep: upan the premises,

6. Bach property awner may nol permht his bedldings ar grovnds arolnd
same to becoms shabhy, urpeinted, tresh or fnk Lacened, or in a stale of disrepal,
that woudd injure the genenal naat, well kepl appecrance of the ares.

7. Utilitles Companias uhall nat bs prevanted from uaing the axtrema
boundary lines of eny property in this Davalopment for tha panposa of instaifing
faciiities naceasary to fumish gas, wader, slactric light or fslephona sarvics In said
Davalopment Twlsphone andier electric lights and pover wiring shali be pemitted to
CRORS QVEr proparty whien necessary,

. 8, Tha u=a of any type or kired of aign whataosver on any pert of the
properly ia pemmisakie, providing it does not excead Four (4) square fest in size and is
not coenmercial in natun,

That the said Grantee, for himself, his helrs and assigns accept this
canveyance subjact o the saserments and restriclons set forth Mareln, for himself his

- Page 2
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hskes and assigns, and covenent to and with the Grantars, thelr beics and essigns, shall
forever faithiully obearve and parform the sald several ragirictions and condjdona, and
sach of them, arxi if sakd Grantes, or ery person cialming him shell of eny lima violate
or attempt to viclete or shall omit ko pedform or obaarve any ope of the resirictions and
conditlena set forti n this dead, it shall be lawful for sny person owning a lot and
dartving title through the Grantors, which is aublwct to the sams rastrictiors or
condititns in respect to which (e default Is made, to instiluie and prosecute
approprinte procoadings at liw ar n Uity for the wrong done o eitsmpiet,

The above’ deacribad gremiaas were surveyed on May 3, 1998 by Bafile,
James & Assaciaten and e desarbad by their survay as follows:

BEGINNING at an iran pin found, sald phn
being located on tha Narh side of Scott Run Road, and
being at the Southwest eornar of Lot 119-E, thence from
point of beginning and along Scott Hun Road N B84 -15-45-
VW, 95.51 faat o A rebar sat; thence akong lot #119G, H 7-
27-G0 E, 185.00 feet t a found Iran pipe; thence § 868-10-
24E, 99.50 fest ta a found Iron plpe; thence along lol #1 18

. E, 5 7-27-00 W, 134,08 feet fo the place of beginnlng,
s containing 14,277 aquers feat in al.

A0 tract e mora fuily shown on plot of
survay of Baftie, James & Associztes Saled 5-8-98 file § 2-
2268,

BEING Lol # 119D in Hemlock Bprings.

AND the said Geantors will SPECLIALL Y WARRANT AND FOREVER
DEFEND tha property hareby comayed,

Page 3
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-’)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, saic Granior have hareurta set thelr hards
and seals the day end year firgl above-writen,
YATHESSEY:
L}
BEALY
LEONARD BENEDICT
L iy : SEAL) g
//' CHRISTINA BENETHCT
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, 1
) 58:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, J
o thes, a_ei ] day of , -
1868, belore ma, a Notery Public, the v officer, pexsonally eppearsd

LEQNARD.BENEDICT sncd CHRISTINA BENEDICT, his wits, known ta me {or
silafactorily proven) to ba the persans whose names arg subscribad it tha within

Instrument, and edarowiedgod (hat they axecuted tha seme for the purposa theraln_,,
contained, <Or \\Bwl_

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
Sreby certify thel the preciza addrens of the Grantes herain |s
R.R.#3, Slmepy Hollow Traller Caurt 200 Seshdrry, PA VB85S,

e
Arrﬁrmyfcrcrwm
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= COMMONWEALT D PENEYANIA =
9t DERNUTRENT OF BEyBE - 5
e == . L il
~ BT pcn R 1223 00 =
= LTI S

COMMCNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVARIA, } 58
} H
]

COUNTY OF COLUMBEA, 1:52pn

RECORDED in the OiMca for Recording of Desds, eb=, I and for asid
Counly, in RecordBook ___ 629 Paga __£29 .

WITNESS my hand and official seal this_3rd  day of July

1905,

RECORDER OFDEE|

ced

DAVD C. RICKSON, JR, ESQUIRE
DICKSON AND DNER
208 EAST SECOND ATREET
. BERWICK, PA 168p3
(T17) TRO-9414

B
48 4,

ax
1

|
|
oagc.# ,«'fq
W
Xy,
ny
33y

Bodjesy
‘?"a:u—
0%)

o5,
w3
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CHVIL DIVISION

Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

Plaintiff, .'_-:;,-—>\){ G L2 Z)
V.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Matthew G. Barwick, )
)
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Green Tree Consumer Discount Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance Consumer
Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania at 43 Laurel Run Road, Shickshinny; Pennsylvania 18655, being identified
as Parcel Number 07-05A-074, being more fully described in a Deed dated June 27, 1996,

and recorded July 3, 1996, among the land records of the county and state set forth above,

in Deed Book Volume 629 at Page 629. See attached Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:
Name: Matthew G. Barwick
Matthew G. Barwick 1096 State Route 239

Shickshinny, PA 18655

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment;
Name: Matthew G. Barwick
Matthew G. Barwick 1096 State Route 239

Shickshinny, PA 186585



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name: Green Tree Consumer Discount Company,
Green Tree Consumer Discount f/k/a Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Company, ¥/k/a Conseco Finance Company

Consumer Discount Company Stonewood Commons il

105 Bradford Road, Suite 200
Wexford, PA 15090

4. Name and addresses of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name: Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Conseco Finance Consumer Company
Discount Company Stonewood Commons Il

105 Bradford Road, Suite 200
Wexford, PA 15080

Name:; Citifinancial, Inc.
Citifinancial, Inc. 13 Narrows Shopping Center
Kingston, PA 18704
Name: Citifinancial, Inc.
Citifinancial, Inc. P.O. Box 17170
Baltimore, MD 21203
Name: Citifinancial, Inc.
Citifinancial, Inc. P.O. Box 6931
The Lakes, NV 88801-6931
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Columbia County Tax Office: Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Tax Claim Columbia County Courthouse
Bureau 35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Briar Creek Township Tax Office: Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector
Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector Briar Creek Township Tax Office
122 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603



Berwick Area School District Tax Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector

Office: Berwick Area School District Tax Office
Joan M. Rothery, Tax Collector 122 Twin Church Road

Berwick, PA 18603

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowiledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and coirect to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements

herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: February 22, 2006

PA 1D Number: 52748
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000
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- THE BERWICK ARiA SCHOOR BiSTRICT
REAL ESTATE TRAMSFER TAX »
REAL & E TRANSFER : &
o b7 f.,dgﬁz.ﬁ'fi*z WYL

", ?"‘3 - ?‘
_ ..-_-———‘_-"_"""—"'——'-n—_.____‘ ’ - " -
THE3 BEED '
NADE tha_ 2% day qu«{: AL , inthe
year ninateen hundrad and ninety-at (1956), LEONARD BENEDICT and

CHRISTINA BENEDIGT, his wife, of P. 0, Box 87, Beach Haven, Pannsylvenia, 18601,
GRANTORS, - AND - MAYTHEW G. BARWICK, of R R, 23, Siaepy Hollow Traler -
Cout 20P, Shidkshinay, Pennsyfvanla 19855, GRANTEE.

WITNESSETH, Thal in conaldaration of TWO THOUSARD THREE
HUNDRED & D0M40 ($2,300.00) DOLILARS, In hand bk, the receipt whareef (s
haraby acknowledged, 1he said Grantors de herraby grant and convey to the eald
Granlwa, hia heirs and asaigns,

- ALL. that cartain piecs, parcal end lot of Yard situate in the Township of
Briex Cresk, County of Columbia nd Stals of Pannsylwania, mera particularly baunded
and describad a8 Tollows, to-wit .

BEGINNING at a point on fhe northery side of a sheet having'a 20 foof
width, dasignated as Scolt Run Road and i: line of knd desiynated as Lot Na, 115G,
now or formerly of Ray H Moales; thenica along sald land of Ray H. Moates, Notth 7
degrees 27 minutas Wast 165 fsct, more or loss, 1z a point in Yine of lend daslgnated as
Lot No. 119F, now or formerly of Carf Steckroth: thence along sald fend of Card
Stecknth, South 79 degress 45 mintes East 100 fast 10 5 poirtt In line of Lat No.
119E; hence along Lot Mo, 118E, South 7 degrans 27 minutas East 125 feat, more or
faas, ko a poinl on the afomsaid Seatt Run Road; thance eheng sald Road, it varlous
courees and distarices, 100 fest, more or (a8, to a polr, Ihe placs of baginning,

& belng Lot No. 11901 a3 shown on & map of Hemlock Springs surveyad
Cctober 11, 1871, by Gary D. Morgan, R.5.

BEING the same premigas conveyad by John 2. Thamas arsd Jean K.
Thomas, his wife, to Laonard Banedict and Chyistina Benedict, his wifa, by daed dated
Cclober 3, 1872, which was recardad in Columbia County Dead Book =28, Page 379,

TOGETHER with, unin the Grantes, his heis and ascigns, in common,
howawar, with John B. Themas and Jean K. Thomas, his wife, thelr heirs and assigns,
the folicwing: . . .

Page |
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- (&) The right of egresa, Tegress antd ingress gver el madwayx s -shown
an map of the larids of the Grantors,

. (B) T right to the uee of the aforesaid roadways and facilitios a is
hereby grantad, upon the condition and subject o the restricions that tha Gianteo, his
heirs and assigns, cortrdbdte o proportionate amount for the maintenance and repair of e
the 3aid roadweys,

1. Thet the sald pramises, endior Inprovamants thereto shall be used for
dislling purposas only end no other PumPOses.

2. Construclion on tha Kald prenleas shall be limitad ta single family
dwallirg with or without eppurtanancas.

3. Minimwm sat back from sy front property line for any dwalling or -
appurienance thereto shall bs 60 feet Lniess ctharwise epproved by Grantars,

-4, Thal no sewags and vasle waler shall be dispasad of, except by an
approwved seplic systam.

S, Only ordinary househokd pats shall be kept upon the premigas,

6. Each praparly ownsr may nof permit his bulidings ar grounds arcund
same to becoms shabby, unpeinded, trash or junk ladened, o in & wtate of disrepalr,
that woukd injurs the general neat, well kept oppesrance of the snea_

7. Utllities Compardes shall not bs praventad from using the axtrama
boundary Inex of any property In this Davelopment for tha purpose of Instatfing
faciiitias necessary ta fumish gas, water, pleciris fight or telsphona sarvica In said
Development Telephana andior electic lghts and povess wiring shell be permitted {o
CroBs OVBI proparty when necasssly.

. 8, Trnuno(anytypeurkin:luf:innwhmamanmyparlofﬂﬂa
property is permissible, providing it does not axcasd four (4} square feet in size and i
naot commersizl in natLrs,

That the safd Grantee, for himsef, his helis and assigns eocapt this'
-Conveyance subjlect i the sasements amd rastricions sot farth fierein, for himsaif his
Page 2
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heirs and 2s8igrs, and covenant to andwith the Grenlors, Hheir beirs and essigns, shall
fomver faitbfully cbearve end parform the suld several rastrictione snd condlinng and
each of them, ari ¥ sald Grantee, or ary person clalming him shel &t ary time vicise
or attarapt to viblete of shall et ko perform or obsarvs ary one of the mestrictions and
conditfona set forth In this dead), it shall ba lawful for any parson owning 8 lof and
cariving tille through the Grariors, which is aubject to the sams resricfions or
conditiona in respect to which the default Iy mate, 1o instilute and prosecute
appropriste proceedings gt faw or in equity for the wrong done o altampted,

ihe ebave’ deacribed premisas were survoyed ot May 8, 1996 by Bafita,
James & Assaciates and i dasaribed by thair SUTvay ag Tollows;

BEGINNING at an lnon pin found, sald pln
being located on the Narth side of Scolt Rur Road, and
belng at the Southwest carer of Lot {15-E, fhence from
point of beginning end along Scoft Ain Road N 841546+
W, 95,51 feet o a robar sai; thance along lot #119-C, H 7-
27-00 E, 165 00 feet t a found Iron pipa; thenoe S §6-10
24E, 59.50 feet 1o a found Iron pipe; thence slong Io! #1158
E, 8 7-27-00 W, 134.06 feet to Ihe placa of baginning,

S containing 14,27 % squers fast 1 all

SAID irmct [s more Rully shown on plot of
survey of Hale, James & Associoiss dated 5-2-98 file # 2-
2288

BEING Lol #119-D In Hamlock Eprings.

AND the said Grantors will SPECIALL ¥ WARRANT AND FOREVER
DEFEND tha praperty heraby convayad,

Page i
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iN WITNESS WHEREOF, ed Grantors have hareuds set Fai herds
and seals tha day and year fird abowe-wiltias,

YATHESSES:
[ 3
SEAL)
LEONARD HEREDYCT
Mwu
- GHRIGTINA BENEDIGT
BTATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, )
) 88
COURTY OF COLUMBIA,
On this, ta_e day of .

1898, befara me, & Notary Bubll, the undenl cfficar, persanelly wppesred
LEQNARD BENEDICT amcd CHRISTINA BENEDICT, his wifa, known fo me far
satigfactorily proven} 1o ba tha parsons whose names are Subysoribed ta B within
ins'rament, and adkriowtedgad that they axecuted the gama for the purpasa thereln . _
ootfatnad. e B
coprdt 9" -
IN'WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hareunto set iy h ot

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
certify thet the precize sddrmes of tha Grentes hecaln |8
R.RA3 Bloapy Hollow Yralls: Sout 202 Bhickekirmy, PA 18455,

B E29r:0632
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= COMMONWEALTH DF RS BISYIMALLE, ==
C o BERIMENT OF BrvmE R
proy ~———= I -

E sy Sk (323 00

HITHHH

~r Tay
- L3 1711 3 S
COMMONWEALTH OF PEKNSYLVANIA, ]
} 58:
COUNTY OF COLUMEEA, j:5zpm )
RECORDELS In the Offica for Flacording of Desds, sto., in and for said
Counly, In Record Bock 6529, Paga _ €33 .
WITNESS my hard and official sasithis _3rl _ day of July -
1998,
' RECORDER anEEQ
: cd
L3
DAYID C. DICKION, JR., ESQUIRE
DICKSOM AND
208 EAST SECOHD
e BERWICK, PA 1
{T17) 7659814
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

Plaintiff, !’~/"?(LZG:» j &D ,_j y
V.
Matthew G. Barwick,
Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: Matthew G. Barwick, Defendant
All Other Parties in Interest

TAKE NOTICE:

That a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Coammon Pleas of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale at the

Columbia County Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
(Address)

Date:

Time:

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of the property to be sold is:

Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania at 43 Laurel Run Road, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655, being identified
as Parcel Number 07-05A-074

With a MANUFACTURED HOME situate thereon of which the OWNER OR
REPUTED OWNER is:
Matthew G. Barwick



THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION has been issued as a JUDGMENT in the
Mortgage Foreclosure action of:

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company, Civil Division Number: 2005-CV-1646
f/k/a Conseco Finance Consumer Discount
Company

V.
Matthew G. Barwick

at Execution Number: in the amount of $69,273.32 pius
additional costs and interest.

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental
or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale
received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and
municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days
after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will,
in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of
the date it is filed.

information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified
herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights,
YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SETFORTH BELOW TO FIND QUTWHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legai Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(670) 784-8760



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION

Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance
Consumer Discount Company,

No. 2005-CV-1646
Plaintiff,
V.

Matthew G. Barwick,

Defendant.
THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pieas of the within County
to open the judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company
that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court
if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other
proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS
DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court
Administrator's Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a

presentation of the petition to the Court.

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
{(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance
Consumer Discount Company,

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2005-CV-1646
Plaintiff ,,-;/4-’-*“2‘@; LED T/

V.

Matthew G. Barwick,

i . ol ST S N S ]

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 COMPLIANCE

ERIN P. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that
he makes this affidavit on behalf of the within Plaintiff, being so authorized, avers that
Notice required by the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act91(35P.S.
§1680.401c¢, et seq.), was mailed to Defendant at his last known address on July 15, 2005.
This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

==

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000

LAGreen Tree\Barwick, Matthew\DJWE wpd



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance
Consumer Discount Company,

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 2005-CV-1646
N AV Y SR .
Plaintiff, T

V.

Matthew G. Barwick,

vuuvvvvvvvu

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 COMPLIANCE

ERINP. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that
he makes this affidavit on behalf of the within Plaintiff, being so authorized, avers that
Notice required by the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act 91 (35 P.S.
§1680.401c, et seq.), was mailed to Defendant at his last known address on July 15, 2005,
This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

(412) 361-1000 . 1(

LiGreen Tree\Barwick, MatthewADJWE wpd



IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

Plaintiff, T s Vi
V.

Matthew G. Barwick,

P St St St S ol S e et et S

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 COMPLIANCE

ERINP. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that
he makes this affidavit on behalf of the within Plaintiff, being so authorized, avers that
Notice required by the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act91 (35 PS.
§1680.401c, ef seq.), was mailed to Defendant at his last known address on July 15, 2005,
This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

==

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number:; 52748
Atterney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000

L\Green Tree\Barwick, Matthew\DJWE .wpd



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, fik/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

v ~ED- T/

Plaintiff,
V.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Matthew G. Barwick, }
)
)

Defendant.
LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a street having a 20 foot width, designated
as Scott Run Road and in line of land designated as Lot No. 119C, now or formerly of Ray
H. Moates; thence along said land of Ray H. Moates, North 7 degrees 27 minutes West
165 feet, more or less, to a point in line of land designated as Lot No. 119F, now or
formerly of Carl Steckroth; thence along said land of Carl Steckroth, South 79 degrees 46
minutes East 100 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 119E; thence along Lot No. 119E, South
7 degrees 27 minutes East 125 feet, more or less, to a point on the aforesaid Scott Run
Road; thence along said Road, its various coursed and distance, 100 feet, more or less,
to a point, the place of beginning.

It being Lot No. 119D as shown on a map of Hemlock Springs Surveyed October 11, 1971 ,
by Gary D. Morgan, R.S.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Leonard Benedict and Christina Benedict, his wife,
to Matthew G. Barwick by deed dated June 27, 1996, which was recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book 629, Page 629.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074

e
Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, fik/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CVv-1646

G Yy o

V.

)
)
)
)
)
)
i
Matthew G. Barwick, )
)
)

Defendant.

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a street having a 20 foot width, designated
as Scott Run Road and in line of land designated as Lot No. 119C, now or formerly of Ray
H. Moates; thence along said land of Ray H. Moates, North 7 degrees 27 minutes West
165 feet, more or less, to a point in line of land designated as Lot No. 119F, now or
formerly of Carl Steckroth: thence along said land of Carl Steckroth, South 79 degrees 46
minutes East 100 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 119E; thence along Lot No. 119E, South
7 degrees 27 minutes East 125 feet, more or less, to a point on the aforesaid Scott Run
Road; thence along said Road, its various coursed and distance, 100 feet, more or less,
to a point, the place of beginning.

It being Lot No. 119D as shown on a map of Hemlock Springs Surveyed October 11, 1971 ,
by Gary D. Morgan, R.S.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Leonard Benedict and Christina Benedict, his wife,
to Matthew G. Barwick by deed dated June 27, 1996, which was recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book 629, Page 629.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Green Tree Consumer Discount CiVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

Dppg DT
Plaintiff, Tl
V.

Matthew G. Barwick,

T et v Nt el e Nt gt S S g

Defendant.

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a street having a 20 foot width, designated
as Scott Run Road and in line of land designated as Lot No. 119C, now or formerly of Ray
H. Moates; thence along said land of Ray H. Moates, North 7 degrees 27 minutes West
165 feet, more or less, to a point in line of land designated as Lot No. 119F, now or
formerly of Carl Steckroth: thence along said land of Carl Steckroth, South 79 degrees 46
minutes East 100 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 119E; thence along Lot No. 119E, South
7 degrees 27 minutes East 125 feet, more or less, to a point on the aforesaid Scott Run
Road; thence along said Road, its various coursed and distance, 100 feet, more or less,
to a point, the place of beginning.

Itbeing Lot No. 119D as shown on a map of Hemlock Springs Surveyed October 11, 1971,
by Gary D. Morgan, R.S.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Leonard Benedict and Christina Benedict, his wife,
to Matthew G. Barwick by deed dated June 27, 1996, which was recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book 629, Page 629.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074

Erin P. Dyer, Esq

uire
PA 1D Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, fik/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

LT T A
Plaintiff, g ?& /C«, 27 )

V.
Matthew G. Barwick,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a street having a 20 foot width, designated
as Scott Run Road and in line of land designated as Lot No. 1 19C, now or formerly of Ray
H. Moates; thence along said land of Ray H. Moates, North 7 degrees 27 minutes West
165 feet, more or less, to a peint in line of land designated as Lot No. 119F, now or
formerly of Cari Steckroth: thence along said land of Carl Steckroth, South 79 degrees 46
minutes East 100 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 119E; thence along Lot No. T19E, South
7 degrees 27 minutes East 125 feet, more or less, to a point on the aforesaid Scott Run
Road; thence along said Road, its various coursed and distance, 100 feet, more or less,
to a point, the place of beginning.

Itbeing Lot No. 119D as shown on a map of Hemlock Springs Surveyed October 1 1,1971,
by Gary D. Morgan, R.S.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Leonard Benedictand Christina Benedict, his wife,
to Matthew G. Barwick by deed dated June 27, 19986, which was recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book 629, Page 629.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074

i
Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-Cv-1846

Plaintiff, AL T s

v.
Matthew G, Barwick,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parceland lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of a street having a 20 foot width, designated
as Scott Run Road and in iine of land designated as Lot No. 119C, now or formerly of Ray
H. Moates; thence along said land of Ray H. Moates, North 7 degrees 27 minutes West
165 feet, more or less, to a point in line of land designated as Lot No. 118F, now or
formerly of Carl Steckroth; thence along said land of Carl Steckroth, South 79 degrees 46
minutes East 100 feetto a point in line of Lot No. 119E: thence along Lot No. 119E, South
7 degrees 27 minutes East 125 feet, more or less, to a point on the aforesaid Scott Run
Road; thence along said Road, its various coursed and distance, 100 feet, more or less,
to a point, the place of beginning.

It being Lot No. 119D as shown on a map of Hemlock Springs Surveyed October 11, 1971,
by Gary D. Morgan, R.S.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Leonard Benedict and Christina Benedict, his wife,
to Matthew G. Barwick by deed dated June 27, 1996, which was recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book 629, Page 629.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074
ey

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

Plaintiff, ,y/ 70> ’&?7) T/
v.

Matthew G. Barwick,

i i i

Defendant.

SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parce! of land situate in Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a mailing address of 43 Laurel Run
Road, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074

="

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number; 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

AT STy Sy
Plaintiff, e,_/\/é- Ot - & 4
V.

Matthew G. Barwick,

Huwv\-«vuvuvv

Defendant.

SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a mailing address of 43 Laurel Run
Road, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 381-1000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

2 P B -y g
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V.

Matthew G. Barwick,

Defendant.

SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pen nsylvania with a mailing address of43 Laurel Run
Road, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-16846

Plaintiff, Z flC & D5/
V.

Matthew G. Barwick,

Defendant.

S o ettt gt gt it ot gt et gt

SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a mailing address of 43 Laurel Run
Road, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, f/kk/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

22l D). 5

Plaintiff,
V.

)
)
)
)
)
)
;
Matthew G. Barwick, )
)
)

Defendant.

SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a mailing address of 43 Laurel Run
Road, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074

==

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION

Company, f/lk/a Conseco Finance

Consumer Discount Company, No. 2005-CV-1646

Plaintiff, /(/f l LD F

Matthew G. Barwick,

Defendant.

. i e L

SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Township of Briar Creek, County
of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a mailing address of 43 Laurel Run
Road, Shickshinny, Pennsylvania 18655.

Parcel Number 07-05A-074

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Cenfre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000



SHERIFF FORM 16 DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF

To: The Sheriff of Columbia County

Re: Green Tree Consumer Discount No.2005-CV-1646 Term, 20
Company, f/k/a Conseco Finance Consumer
Discount Company,

Plaintiff, City Ward

V. Mun.

Matthew G. Barwick,

Defendant.

Please serve one copy of the (1) Writ of Execution, (2) Notice of Sheriff's Sale, (3) Notice
of Legal Rights and {4} Long Property Description on Defendant Matthew G. Barwick or an
adult member of the family with whom he resides; but if no adult member of the family is found then
to an adult person in charge of such residence at:

1096 State Route 239
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Date: February 22, 2008 Attorney: Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
Phone: (412) 361-1000 5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF ATTEMPTS

Deputy:

How Served:

Date and Time of Service:

Place Served:

if Residence Service, State Relationship of Party Served to Defendant

If served at place of business, state Relationship of Party Served to Defendant, and if Individual
Defendant, efforts made to get Residence Service

Date of Report: , 20
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